GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:275
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2011

DEPLOYMENT OF CISF PERSONNEL
Nagorao Shri Dudhgaonkar Ganeshrao

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) deployed for providing security cover to all vital Government establishment
including Delhi Metro;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any request from the Ministry of Urban Development for deployment of CISF personnel in the
newly built airport link of Delhi Metro; and

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reaction of the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIJITENDRA SINGH)

(@) & (b): Yes Madam. CISF is deployed for providing security cover to all vital Government establishments. At present CISF is
deployed at 301 Public Sector Units including Delhi Metro Railway Corporation, Delhi. Apart from this, CISF has been deployed at 58
Airports.

(c) & (d): CISF has been deployed at the newly built Delhi Airport Metro Express Link. Government has sanctioned 419 posts to CISF
for this purpose.
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